

Title Suit 41 / 2017 (CIS - 47 / 2017)
(CNR No. - WBHW07 000 051 of 2017)

Order No. 33 dated 21-03-2023

Today is fixed for hearing the application under Order 6 Rule 17 C.P.C. and the application under Order 8 Rule 9 C.P.C. filed by the defendants.

Both parties are present.

The instant applications are taken up for hearing simultaneously as they are interrelated.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of the parties.

Perused the instant applications.

Considered.

The amendment proposed by the defendants is formal in nature and in the considered view of this Court there is no impediment in allowing the same.

Accordingly, the instant application of the defendants is allowed on contest but without cost. The defendants are given the liberty to amend the written statement strictly in accordance with the schedule of the amendment application. The defendants are directed to file the amended written statement by the date fixed without fail.

To 26.06.2023 for filing amended written statement by the defendants.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)