

Title Suit – 41/2017

[CIS : 47/2017]

Order No : 36	04.10.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for filing additional written statement by the defendants.

Both sides are present.

From the record it is seen that written statement has already been filed by the defendants.

Accordingly, there is no impediment in proceeding to evidence stage.

Fix 13.12.2023 for evidence of PW1.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)