

Title Suit 47 of 2017

Order No. 93 dated 08.07.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the plaintiff id the suit will be dismissed for default.

Plaintiff absent without step.

None move on behalf of the plaintiff after repeated calls.

On perusal of the record it is seen that several opportunities given to the plaintiffs for conducting the case but it seems as if the plaintiff has lost his interest in respect of this case and do not want to proceed with the case further.

So the suit is hereby dismissed for default.

Interim order if any stands vacated.

DA to do the needful.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah